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RESOLUTION NO. 1984 - 177

MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE GREATER CLEVELAND
REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND FIXING THE RATE
OF COMPENSATION THEREFOR, APPROVING CHANGES IN
RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION FOR EMPLOYEES
AND ESTARLISHING AND DISCONTINUING POSITIONS.

BE TT' RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER
CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA COUNTY:

Section 1. 'That the following appointments, changes in
rate, grade and classification and the establishing and
discontinuing positions be and the same are hereby approved:

OPERATIONS DIVISION

Power Department:

{The following employees):

20-418
20-419

OPERATIONS DIVISION

Bus Equipment Department:

The following employees

4~936

7-998
10-952
21-152
21-153
21762
21-852
21-853

Name Classification Rate
TEMPORARY APPOINTMENTS
Laborer 152 6.125 Hr.
Joseph Batzel
Harrison Bullock
PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS
Equipment 7.61 Hr.

Servicer 442

Carl Steigerwald

Daniel Genbicke

Lance Ehlert

Scott Morin

Dennis McCoy

James Coletta

Richard Sadowski

Chris Parson

Bus Operations Department:

(The following employees):

50-031
50-032
50~033
51-001
51~002
51-003
51-004
51-005
57-033
57-035
57-037
57-038
59046
59-047

Part—time 7.91/11.30 Hr.
Operator 438

Debbie Dale

Julia Gilmore

Jerry McKinney

Cynthia Layne

Larry Spikes

Gwendolyn Roseboroagh

Ricardo Davis

Zencbein Adams

Gail Sumpter

Valeria Bemnn

Richard Schnell

Carolyn Williams

Alanda Parries

Norman Selinas

Effective
Date

07-11-84
07-11-84

07-29-84
07-29-84
07-25-84
07~29-84
07~29-84
07-29-84
07-29-84
07-29-84

07-17-84
07-17-84
07-17-84
07-22-84
07-22-84
07-22-84
07-22-84
072284
07-06-84
07-06-84
07-13-84
07-13-84
07-06~84
07-06-84



RESOLUTION NO. 1984 - 177

PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS (cont.)

OPERATTONS DIVISION
Paratransit Department:

(The following employees): CRT Operator 137 7.91/9.605 Hr.
5-042 Susan Schnur
5-044 David Brachna

CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION

ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DIVISION
Procurement Department:

40~-292 Elinor Parish T0: Archivist/ 807.00 Bi-Wk
Record
Librarian 396

FROM: Coord.-Office 991.50 Ri-Wk

Admin. Gr. C
OPERATIONS DIVISION
Bus Equipment Department:
9961 Donald Deigan TO: Hostler 347 10.67 Hr.

FROM: Operator 437 9.04/11.30 Hr.

21-809 Harold Sirk TO: Machinist 526 11.81 Hr.
FROM: Equipment 8.695 Hr.
Servicer 442
21~154 Patrick Skiver T0: Equipment 10.39 Hr.
Servicer 442
FROM: Hostler 347 9.605 Hr.
21-763 Alfonso Rollins T0: Section Swpv.  1129.50 Bi-Wk
Gr. B
FROM: Bus Maint. 1054.50 Bi~Wk
Instructor 612
21-706 lowell Henderson TO: Section Supv. 1129.50 Bi-Wk
Gr. B
FROM: Automotive Brake 12.15 Hr.
Mechanic 528
Rail Operations Department:
18-079 Leroy Bamner TO: Tower Cantrol  1024.00 Bi-Wk
Supv. 635
FROM: Supv-Rail 991.50 Bi-Wk

Operations 532

07-20-84
07-20-84

08-12-84

07-31-84

08-12-84

07-29-84

08-12-84

08-12-84

08~-12-84



RESOLUTION NO. 1984 - 177

CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION (cont.)

CPERATIONS DIVISION
Rail Operations Department:

18-036 Wilbert Haislsh TO:

FROM:

Transportation Management Department:

40-444 Ronald Yannitello ™

FROM:

CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION, NO

Supw~Rail
Operations 532

925.50 Bi-wk

Operator 437 9.04/11.30 Hr.

Administrative 925.50 Bi-Wk
Assistant 537

Operations 904.00 Bi-Wk
Project Asst.

422

CHANGE IN RATE OR GRADE

CPERATICONS DIVISTION
Bus Equipment Department:

{The following employees): TO:
FROM:
21-726 Theodore Pickett
21-752 Gary Leckwatch
Bus Operations Department:
(The following employees): TO:
FROM:
9-175 Elizabeth Lewis
9176 Melvin McDonall
-177 Esther Patterson
9-182 BEmdl DiChiro
9-.183 Donald Potter

Equipment 11.81 Hr.
Mechanic 545
Automotive 11.81 Hr.
Brake Mechanic
528

: Operator 437 7.91/11.30 Hr.
Part~time 7.91/11.30 Hr.
Operator 438

CHANGE IN RATE AND CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN GRADE

OPERATIONS DLVISION
Paratransit Department:

5-025 Willie Lee

CRT Operator 9.04/9.065 Hr.
137
Janitor 141 8.75 Hr.

08-12-84

08-12~84

08-12-84
0B-12-84

07-22-84
07-22-84
07-22-84
07-22-84
07-22-84

07-25-84



RESOLUTION NO. 1984 - 177

ESTAELISHING POSITIONS

Nunber of Effective
Positions Classification Grade Date

ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DIVISION
Procurement Department:

1 Archivist/Record 3 08~07-84
Librarian 396

CPERATIONS DIVISION
Bus Equipment Department:

5 Hostler 347 3 08-07-84

Plant Department:

1 Maintenance Leader 5 08-07-84
549

Technical Services Department:

2 ‘ Project Supervisor c 08-07-84

COMMONTICATICONS DIVISION
Customer Service Department:

1 Assistant Teller . 2 08-07-84
290

g < 4
Adopted: August 7, 1984 (ﬂ H— J { =t

siden

Attest:

Secretary-Treasurer/



