## RESOLUTION NO. 1984 - 177

MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND FIXING THE RATE OF COMPENSATION THEREFOR, APPROVING CHANGES IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION FOR EMPLOYEES AND ESTABLISHING AND DISCONTINUING POSITIONS.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA COUNTY:

Section 1. That the following appointments, changes in rate, grade and classification and the establishing and discontinuing positions be and the same are hereby approved:

Payroll No	Name	Classification	Rate	Effective Date				
TEMPORARY APPOINIMENTS								
OPERATIONS Power Depar (The followater) 20-418 20-419		Laborer 152	6.125 Hr.	07-11-84 07-11-84				
	PERM	NENT APPOINTMENTS						
	DIVISION ent Department: ing employees	Equipment Servicer 442	7.61 Hr.					
4-936 7-998 10-952 21-152 21-153 21-762 21-852 21-853	Carl Steigerwald Daniel Gembicke Lance Ehlert Scott Morin Dennis McCoy James Coletta Richard Sadowski Chris Parson	Servicer 442		07-29-84 07-29-84 07-29-84 07-29-84 07-29-84 07-29-84 07-29-84				
Bus Operations Department: (The following employees):		Part-time Operator 438	7.91/11.30 Hr.					
50-031 50-032 50-033 51-001 51-002 51-003 51-005 57-033 57-035 57-037 57-038 59-046 59-047	Debbie Dale Julia Gilmore Jerry McKinney Cynthia Layne Larry Spikes Gwendolyn Roseborough Ricardo Davis Zenobein Adams Gail Sumpter Valeria Benn Richard Schnell Carolyn Williams Alanda Parries Norman Selinas			07-17-84 07-17-84 07-17-84 07-22-84 07-22-84 07-22-84 07-22-84 07-06-84 07-06-84 07-13-84 07-06-84 07-06-84				

## PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS (cont.)

5-042	Department: ng employees): Susan Schnur	CRT O	perator 137	7.91/9.605 Hr.	07-20-84 07-20-84			
5-044	David Brachna							
CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION								
ADMINISTRATI Procurement	VE SERVICES DIVISION Department:							
40-292	Elinor Parish	TO:	Archivist/ Record Librarian 396	807.00 Bi-Wk	08-12-84			
		FROM:	CoordOffice Admin. Gr. C	991.50 Bi-Wk				
OPERATIONS DIVISION Bus Equipment Department:								
9-961	Donald Deigan	:OT	Hostler 347	10.67 Hr.	07-31-84			
		FROM:	Operator 437	9.04/11.30 Hr.				
21-809	Harold Sirk	TO:	Machinist 526	11.81 Hr.	08-12-84			
		FROM:	Equipment Servicer 442	8.695 Hr.				
21-154	Patrick Skiver	TO:	Equipment Servicer 442	10.39 Hr.	07-29-84			
		FROM:	Hostler 347	9.605 Hr.				
21-763	Alfonso Rollins	TO:	Section Supv. Gr. B	1129.50 Bi-Wk	08-12-84			
		FROM:	Bus Maint. Instructor 612	1054.50 Bi-Wk				
21-706	Lowell Henderson	TO:	Section Supv. Gr. B	1129.50 Bi-Wk	08-12-84			
		FROM:	Automotive Brak Mechanic 528	ke 12.15 Hr.				
Rail Operations Department:								
18-079	Lercy Bonner	TO:	Tower Control Supv. 635	1024.00 Bi-Wk	08-12-84			
		FROM:	Supv-Rail Operations 532	991.50 Bi-Wk				

## CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION (cont.)

OPERATIONS DIVISION

Rail Operations Department:

18-036 Wilbert Haislah

TO: Supv-Rail

925.50 Bi-Wk

08-12-84

Operations 532

FROM: Operator 437

9.04/11.30 Hr.

Transportation Management Department:

40-444

Ronald Yannitello

TO: Administrative

925.50 Bi-Wk

08-12-84

Assistant 537

FROM: Operations

904.00 Bi-Wk

Project Asst.

422

CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN RATE OR GRADE

OPERATIONS DIVISION

Bus Equipment Department:

(The following employees):

TO: Equipment

11.81 Hr.

Mechanic 545

FROM: Automotive

11.81 Hr.

Brake Mechanic

528

21-726 21-752

9-175

9-176

9-177

5-025

Theodore Pickett Gary Leckwatch

Elizabeth Lewis

Melvin McDonall

Esther Patterson

08-12-84

08-12-84

Bus Operations Department:

(The following employees):

TO: Operator 437

7.91/11.30 Hr.

FROM: Part-time

7.91/11.30 Hr.

Operator 438

07-22-84 07-22-84

07-22-84

07-22-84

9-182 Emil DiChiro 9-183 Donald Potter

07-22-84

CHANGE IN RATE AND CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN GRADE

OPERATIONS DIVISION

Paratransit Department:

Willie Lee

TO: CRT Operator

9.04/9.065 Hr.

07-25-84

137

FROM: Janitor 141

8.75 Hr.

## ESTABLISHING POSITIONS

Number of Positions	Classification	Grade	Effective Date
ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DIVISION Procurement Department:			
1	Archivist/Record Librarian 396	3	08-07-84
OPERATIONS DIVISION Bus Equipment Department:			
5	Hostler 347	3	08-07-84
Plant Department:			
1	Maintenance Leader 549	5	08-07-84
Technical Services Department:			
2	Project Supervisor	C	08-07-84
COMMUNICATIONS DIVISION Customer Service Department:			
1	Assistant Teller	2	08-07-84

Adopted:

August 7, 1984

resident

Attest:

Secretary Treasurer